showing of good cause, grant one (1) extension of variance approval for up 
to an additional one hundred-eighty (180) calendar days. 

D. Reapplication. 

An application for a variance that has been denied wholly or in part by the Board of 
Appeals shall not be resubmitted for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) 
calendar days from the date of denial, except on grounds of new evidence of 
changed conditions found by the Board of Appeals to be valid. 

Section 16.09 Site Plan Requirements. 

If an application or appeal to the Board of Appeals involves a land use or a development